
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:710
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014
INTEGRATED HANDLOOM DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the Government of Chhattisgarh under Integrated Handloom Development Scheme which include setting up of a Technology Development Workshop at Dongergarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the said proposals and the action taken by the Union Government thereon; and

(c) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared and the funds for the same are released by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): The Government of India has not received any proposals from the Government of Chhattisgarh under Integrated Handloom Development Scheme for setting up of a Technology Development Workshop at Dongergarh.
(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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